



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 009      **Contract ID:** 0158-0201      **Counties:** WESTPORT  
**Letting Date:** October 21, 2015 2:00 pm      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 9/23/2015 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 210 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Intersection Improvements for Rtes. 57/136, at Clinton Ave.      **Project(s):** 0136(054)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Complete Construction Co.	\$1,879,931.30	100.00%
2	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,964,824.60	104.52%
3	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,091,794.00	111.27%
4	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,265,202.00	120.49%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0158-0201      **Counties:** WESTPORT  
**Letting Date:** October 21, 2015      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 009      **Project(s):** 0136(054)  
**Contract Time:** 210 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Intersection Improvements for Rtes. 57/136, at Clinton Ave.

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010    0201001	(1.000)	129,000.00000	129,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020    0202000	853.000	20.00000	17,060.00	20.00000	17,060.00	49.00000	41,797.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030    0202100	44.000	75.00000	3,300.00	150.00000	6,600.00	120.00000	5,280.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040    0202200	15.000	25.00000	375.00	50.00000	750.00	69.00000	1,035.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0050    0202452	8.000	1,450.00000	11,600.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00
TEST PIT	ea.						
0060    0202454	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0070    0202457	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN - KEYHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0080    0202529	2,072.000	2.00000	4,144.00	2.00000	4,144.00	2.00000	4,144.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090    0202574	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100    0203202	400.000	30.00000	12,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00	40.00000	16,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0110 0203304	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0120 0204001	170.000	370.00000	62,900.00	35.00000	5,950.00	56.00000	9,520.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0130 0204151	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0140 0205001	4.000	15.00000	60.00	50.00000	200.00	32.00000	128.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0150 0205002	2.000	75.00000	150.00	250.00000	500.00	270.00000	540.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0160 0205003	1,054.000	15.00000	15,810.00	5.00000	5,270.00	40.00000	42,160.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0170 0205004	54.000	85.00000	4,590.00	250.00000	13,500.00	230.00000	12,420.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0180 0205005	125.000	15.00000	1,875.00	10.00000	1,250.00	47.00000	5,875.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0190 0205006	7.000	150.00000	1,050.00	350.00000	2,450.00	260.00000	1,820.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0200 0207000	10.000	25.00000	250.00	10.00000	100.00	90.00000	900.00
BORROW	c.y.						
0210 0209001	2,473.000	7.00000	17,311.00	3.00000	7,419.00	5.00000	12,365.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0220 0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0230	0212000	825.000	37.00000	30,525.00	50.00000	41,250.00	54.00000	44,550.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0240	0213100	7.000	85.00000	595.00	100.00000	700.00	146.00000	1,022.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0250	0214100	55.000	85.00000	4,675.00	80.00000	4,400.00	116.00000	6,380.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0260	0216000	430.000	56.00000	24,080.00	60.00000	25,800.00	65.00000	27,950.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0270	0219001	606.000	5.50000	3,333.00	4.00000	2,424.00	5.00000	3,030.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0280	0219011	15.000	125.00000	1,875.00	60.00000	900.00	110.00000	1,650.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0304002	24.000	59.00000	1,416.00	100.00000	2,400.00	65.00000	1,560.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0300	0402401	80.000	27.00000	2,160.00	25.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,000.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0404101	60.000	150.00000	9,000.00	180.00000	10,800.00	200.00000	12,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0406159	600.000	110.00000	66,000.00	140.00000	84,000.00	125.00000	75,000.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0330	0406170	570.000	110.00000	62,700.00	120.00000	68,400.00	107.00000	60,990.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0340	0406171	600.000	110.00000	66,000.00	100.00000	60,000.00	100.00000	60,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0350	0406195	1,040.000	10.00000	10,400.00	10.00000	10,400.00	10.50000	10,920.00
FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0360	0406236	128.000	7.00000	896.00	20.00000	2,560.00	11.00000	1,408.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0370	0406275	7,660.000	5.00000	38,300.00	4.50000	34,470.00	4.75000	36,385.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0380	0406999	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0390	0503866	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0400	0506001	4.000	900.00000	3,600.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS		c.y.						
0410	0507001	6.000	3,400.00000	20,400.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00	3,400.00000	20,400.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0420	0507006	2.000	660.00000	1,320.00	600.00000	1,200.00	880.00000	1,760.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0430	0507022	1.000	5,600.00000	5,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0440	0507051	4.000	5,900.00000	23,600.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	6,400.00000	25,600.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP		ea.						
0450	0507124	1.000	5,600.00000	5,600.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0460	0507171	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00
HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0470	0507224	1.000	660.00000	660.00	600.00000	600.00	880.00000	880.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0480	0507601	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
MANHOLE		ea.						
0490	0507824	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
CONVERT TYPE 'C' C.B. TO TYPE "C-L" C.B.		ea.						
0500	0507831	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE		ea.						
0510	0601000	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	4,800.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0520	0601088	200.000	1.00000	200.00	20.00000	4,000.00	190.00000	38,000.00
CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0530	0601185	41.000	1,564.00000	64,124.00	1,000.00000	41,000.00	1,800.00000	73,800.00
PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0540	0601201	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	2,400.00000	7,200.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0550	0601445	(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0560	0601467	62.000	760.00000	47,120.00	650.00000	40,300.00	940.00000	58,280.00
5.5' X 4' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0570	0602000	600.000	0.50000	300.00	2.00000	1,200.00	4.00000	2,400.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS		lb.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0580	0602006	305.000	0.50000	152.50	3.00000	915.00	5.00000	1,525.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		lb.						
0590	0602890	39.000	44.00000	1,716.00	50.00000	1,950.00	57.00000	2,223.00
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM		ea.						
0600	0602910	14.000	54.00000	756.00	50.00000	700.00	47.00000	658.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0610	0651001	57.000	48.00000	2,736.00	65.00000	3,705.00	85.00000	4,845.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0620	0651011	676.000	59.00000	39,884.00	55.00000	37,180.00	68.00000	45,968.00
12" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0630	0651012	37.000	126.00000	4,662.00	60.00000	2,220.00	174.00000	6,438.00
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0640	0651013	72.000	103.00000	7,416.00	80.00000	5,760.00	148.00000	10,656.00
18" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0650	0651015	45.000	305.00000	13,725.00	100.00000	4,500.00	280.00000	12,600.00
24" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0660	0651527	215.000	33.00000	7,095.00	25.00000	5,375.00	16.00000	3,440.00
ABANDON PIPE (HYDRAULICALLY SAND FILL)		l.f.						
0670	0652011	1.000	900.00000	900.00	800.00000	800.00	900.00000	900.00
18" R.C. CULVERT END		ea.						
0680	0653001	26.000	165.00000	4,290.00	200.00000	5,200.00	187.00000	4,862.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0690	0653010	3.000	165.00000	495.00	200.00000	600.00	187.00000	561.00
CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE		ea.						
0700	0653100	571.000	4.60000	2,626.60	6.00000	3,426.00	8.00000	4,568.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER		l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0710	0703012	13.000	110.00000	1,430.00	100.00000	1,300.00	83.00000	1,079.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0720	0703029	15.000	540.00000	8,100.00	150.00000	2,250.00	400.00000	6,000.00
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0730	0707009	70.000	174.00000	12,180.00	200.00000	14,000.00	182.00000	12,740.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0740	0708001	40.000	12.00000	480.00	10.00000	400.00	24.00000	960.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0750	0755010	55.000	4.00000	220.00	10.00000	550.00	3.00000	165.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0760	0815001	772.000	4.30000	3,319.60	8.00000	6,176.00	7.00000	5,404.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0770	0815093	1,280.000	4.30000	5,504.00	8.00000	10,240.00	6.00000	7,680.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.						
0780	0822001	640.000	16.00000	10,240.00	20.00000	12,800.00	25.00000	16,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0800	0905007	259.000	80.00000	20,720.00	50.00000	12,950.00	135.00000	34,965.00
	RESET STONE WALL	l.f.						
0810	0910170	290.000	23.00000	6,670.00	24.00000	6,960.00	23.00000	6,670.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0820	0910183	2.000	2,690.00000	5,380.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION	ea.						
0830	0911924	4.000	1,294.00000	5,176.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0840	0912503	382.000	6.00000	2,292.00	6.00000	2,292.00	7.00000	2,674.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0850	0913015	56.000	66.00000	3,696.00	70.00000	3,920.00	63.00000	3,528.00
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0860	0921001	3,864.000	8.40000	32,457.60	11.00000	42,504.00	13.50000	52,164.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0870	0921005	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00	20.00000	2,400.00	19.00000	2,280.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0880	0921039	2.000	150.00000	300.00	300.00000	600.00	350.00000	700.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0890	0922501	285.000	40.00000	11,400.00	48.00000	13,680.00	74.00000	21,090.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0900	0925201	99.000	46.00000	4,554.00	50.00000	4,950.00	40.00000	3,960.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0910	0939001	105.000	85.00000	8,925.00	100.00000	10,500.00	160.00000	16,800.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0920	0942001	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0930	0944000	2,868.000	7.00000	20,076.00	6.00000	17,208.00	9.00000	25,812.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0940	0949000	220.000	6.60000	1,452.00	10.00000	2,200.00	6.00000	1,320.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0950	0949012	30.000	24.00000	720.00	15.00000	450.00	14.00000	420.00
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0960	0949022	10.000	51.00000	510.00	50.00000	500.00	40.00000	400.00
	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0949084	20.000	38.00000	760.00	50.00000	1,000.00	28.00000	560.00
	COMTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 15" - 18" HT. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0980	0949097	40.000	63.40000	2,536.00	50.00000	2,000.00	52.00000	2,080.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
0990	0949098	20.000	49.30000	986.00	40.00000	800.00	38.00000	760.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
1000	0949545	25.000	49.00000	1,225.00	50.00000	1,250.00	38.00000	950.00
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1010	0949732	6.000	86.50000	519.00	250.00000	1,500.00	32.00000	192.00
	CORNUS MAS CORNELIANCHERRY DOGWOOD 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1030	0949878	6.000	717.00000	4,302.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	460.00000	2,760.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 3-1/2"- 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1050	0950010	2,868.000	2.00000	5,736.00	0.20000	573.60	1.00000	2,868.00
	TEMPORARY SEEDING	s.y.						
1060	0950019	2,868.000	2.00000	5,736.00	1.00000	2,868.00	1.50000	4,302.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1070	0950039	718.000	1.00000	718.00	5.00000	3,590.00	7.00000	5,026.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
1080	0952001	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1090	0969062	12.000	3,300.00000	39,600.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00	3,800.00000	45,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1100	0970006	80,000.000	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00	1.00000	80,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1110	0970007	170.000	50.00000	8,500.00	50.00000	8,500.00	50.00000	8,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1120	0971001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1130	0975004	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1140	0976002	1,500.000	0.80000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1150	0977001	50.000	16.00000	800.00	10.00000	500.00	38.00000	1,900.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1160	0978002	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00	80.00000	4,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1170	0979003	5.000	125.00000	625.00	100.00000	500.00	180.00000	900.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1180	0980001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1190	1001001	250.000	28.70000	7,175.00	30.00000	7,500.00	28.00000	7,000.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1200	1002015	10.000	512.50000	5,125.00	500.00000	5,000.00	1,080.00000	10,800.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1210	1002201	2.000	7,762.00000	15,524.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1002208	1.000	1,822.00000	1,822.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1230	1008115	800.000	13.00000	10,400.00	12.00000	9,600.00	14.00000	11,200.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1360	1111201	(1.000)	3,306.00000	3,306.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1370	1111401	9.000	216.00000	1,944.00	200.00000	1,800.00	225.00000	2,025.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1380	1111451	900.000	11.80000	10,620.00	13.00000	11,700.00	13.00000	11,700.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1390	1112413	3.000	737.00000	2,211.00	700.00000	2,100.00	765.00000	2,295.00
DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1400	1112471	1.000	310.00000	310.00	300.00000	300.00	322.00000	322.00
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1410	1113005	50.000	3.00000	150.00	3.00000	150.00	4.00000	200.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE RHW OR THW		l.f.						
1420	1113050	3,000.000	2.00000	6,000.00	2.00000	6,000.00	2.00000	6,000.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
1430	1113102	550.000	2.00000	1,100.00	2.00000	1,100.00	2.00000	1,100.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
1440	1113104	270.000	2.50000	675.00	2.50000	675.00	3.00000	810.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
1450	1113125	140.000	3.90000	546.00	4.00000	560.00	4.00000	560.00
25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
1460	1113399	1.000	622.00000	622.00	600.00000	600.00	610.00000	610.00
CABLE CLOSURE		ea.						
1470	1113552	650.000	1.85000	1,202.50	2.00000	1,300.00	2.00000	1,300.00
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1480	1114102	350.000	8.90000	3,115.00	9.00000	3,150.00	9.00000	3,150.00
SPAN WIRE		l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1490	1114201	1.000	803.00000	803.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	834.00000	834.00
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1500	1118012	(1.000)	3,262.00000	3,262.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1510	1118051	(1.000)	7,230.00000	7,230.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1520	1206023	(1.000)	920.00000	920.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	700.00000	700.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1530	1208928	300.000	46.60000	13,980.00	45.00000	13,500.00	48.00000	14,400.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)								
		s.f.						
1540	1210101	3,000.000	0.54000	1,620.00	0.50000	1,500.00	0.50000	1,500.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
1550	1210102	3,000.000	0.54000	1,620.00	0.50000	1,500.00	0.50000	1,500.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
1560	1210105	200.000	5.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
1570	1212001	2,500.000	1.54000	3,850.00	1.00000	2,500.00	2.00000	5,000.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW								
		l.f.						
1580	1212002	550.000	1.73000	951.50	1.00000	550.00	2.00000	1,100.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE								
		l.f.						
1590	1220027	250.000	9.00000	2,250.00	25.00000	6,250.00	44.00000	11,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
		s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1600	1300007	10.000	20.00000	200.00	40.00000	400.00	120.00000	1,200.00
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1610	1300015	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	3,000.00	235.00000	2,350.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1620	1300151	20.000	28.00000	560.00	60.00000	1,200.00	75.00000	1,500.00
	ADDITIONAL BACKFILL MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1630	1301082	80.000	143.00000	11,440.00	100.00000	8,000.00	172.00000	13,760.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1640	1301085	80.000	143.00000	11,440.00	125.00000	10,000.00	320.00000	25,600.00
	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1650	1301900	2.000	3,800.00000	7,600.00	500.00000	1,000.00	700.00000	1,400.00
	HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1660	1301962	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	16" DUCTILE IRON CASTING WITH 8" WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1670	1301963	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	24" DUCTILE IRON CASTING WITH 16" WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1680	1302025	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1690	1302139	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
	CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1700	1302912	4.000	1,250.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	1,900.00000	7,600.00
INSTALL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLIES (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1710	1303377	95.000	75.00000	7,125.00	30.00000	2,850.00	35.00000	3,325.00
TEMPORARY SERVICE CONNECTIONS(WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1720	1303384	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
8" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1730	1303388	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00	5,100.00000	10,200.00
16" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1740	1303395	28.000	125.00000	3,500.00	30.00000	840.00	52.00000	1,456.00
RELOCATE SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1750	1304059	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00	80.00000	4,000.00	235.00000	11,750.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1760	1304060	400.000	29.00000	11,600.00	10.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	6,000.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1770	1507000	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1780	1801001	1.000	375.00000	375.00	20.00000	20.00	440.00000	440.00
REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.		ea.						
1790	1801002	1.000	375.00000	375.00	20.00000	20.00	440.00000	440.00
REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.		ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Complete Construction Co.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1800	1801003	4.000	375.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	80.00	440.00000	1,760.00
REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.		ea.						
1810	1801004	2.000	375.00000	750.00	20.00000	40.00	440.00000	880.00
REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.		ea.						
1820	1802010	3.000	375.00000	1,125.00	250.00000	750.00	440.00000	1,320.00
TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 400 LB.		ea.						
1830	1802020	3.000	375.00000	1,125.00	250.00000	750.00	440.00000	1,320.00
TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 700 LB.		ea.						
1840	1802030	12.000	375.00000	4,500.00	250.00000	3,000.00	440.00000	5,280.00
TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 1400 LB.		ea.						
1850	1802040	6.000	375.00000	2,250.00	250.00000	1,500.00	440.00000	2,640.00
TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 2100 LB.		ea.						
1900	0949151	5.000	360.00000	1,800.00	400.00000	2,000.00	227.00000	1,135.00
BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.		ea.						
1910	0949831	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00	505.00000	1,515.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,879,931.30		\$1,964,824.60		\$2,091,794.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,879,931.30</b>		<b>\$1,964,824.60</b>		<b>\$2,091,794.00</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount						

**SECTION: 0001**

**Cat Alt Set:**

**Cat Alt Member:**



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 853.000	42.00000	35,826.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202100 44.000	150.00000	6,600.00				
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202200 15.000	50.00000	750.00				
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0050	0202452 8.000	1,100.00000	8,800.00				
	TEST PIT ea.						
0060	0202454 2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00				
	SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **						
0070	0202457 2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
	SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN - KEYHOLE ** See Special Provisions **						
0080	0202529 2,072.000	2.00000	4,144.00				
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0090	0202574 1.000	500.00000	500.00				
	RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
0100	0203202 400.000	50.00000	20,000.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						
0110	0203304 20.000	150.00000	3,000.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING) c.y.						
0120	0204001 170.000	500.00000	85,000.00				
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0130	0204151	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0140	0205001	4.000	25.00000	100.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0150	0205002	2.000	150.00000	300.00				
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0160	0205003	1,054.000	55.00000	57,970.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0170	0205004	54.000	150.00000	8,100.00				
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0180	0205005	125.000	65.00000	8,125.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.						
0190	0205006	7.000	150.00000	1,050.00				
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.						
0200	0207000	10.000	40.00000	400.00				
BORROW		c.y.						
0210	0209001	2,473.000	3.00000	7,419.00				
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0220	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00				
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0230	0212000	825.000	50.00000	41,250.00				
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0240	0213100	7.000	50.00000	350.00				
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0250	0214100	55.000	75.00000	4,125.00				
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0260	0216000	430.000	65.00000	27,950.00					
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.							
0270	0219001	606.000	5.00000	3,030.00					
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.							
0280	0219011	15.000	130.00000	1,950.00					
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0290	0304002	24.000	55.00000	1,320.00					
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.							
0300	0402401	80.000	17.00000	1,360.00					
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0310	0404101	60.000	75.00000	4,500.00					
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0320	0406159	600.000	116.00000	69,600.00					
	PMA S0.5	ton							
0330	0406170	570.000	133.00000	75,810.00					
	HMA S1	ton							
0340	0406171	600.000	131.00000	78,600.00					
	HMA S0.5	ton							
0350	0406195	1,040.000	1.00000	1,040.00					
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0360	0406236	128.000	15.00000	1,920.00					
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal							
0370	0406275	7,660.000	5.00000	38,300.00					
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0380	0406999	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00			
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0390	0503866	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0400	0506001	4.000	1,300.00000	5,200.00			
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.					
0410	0507001	6.000	4,700.00000	28,200.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0420	0507006	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0430	0507022	1.000	8,800.00000	8,800.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.					
0440	0507051	4.000	9,000.00000	36,000.00			
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.					
0450	0507124	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00			
	TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)	ea.					
0460	0507171	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00			
	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0470	0507224	1.000	900.00000	900.00			
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0480	0507601	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	MANHOLE	ea.					
0490	0507824	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00			
	CONVERT TYPE 'C' C.B. TO TYPE "C-L" C.B.	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0500	0507831	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.					
0510	0601000	6.000	1,100.00000	6,600.00			
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0520	0601088	200.000	40.00000	8,000.00			
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0530	0601185	41.000	2,200.00000	90,200.00			
	PRECAST CONCRETE WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0540	0601201	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00			
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0550	0601445	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0560	0601467	62.000	2,000.00000	124,000.00			
	5.5' X 4' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0570	0602000	600.000	2.00000	1,200.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.					
0580	0602006	305.000	4.00000	1,220.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.					
0590	0602890	39.000	75.00000	2,925.00			
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.					
0600	0602910	14.000	85.00000	1,190.00			
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0610	0651001	57.000	55.00000	3,135.00			
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.					
0620	0651011	676.000	55.00000	37,180.00			
	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0630	0651012	37.000	65.00000	2,405.00				
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0640	0651013	72.000	85.00000	6,120.00				
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0650	0651015	45.000	125.00000	5,625.00				
	24" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0660	0651527	215.000	300.00000	64,500.00				
	ABANDON PIPE (HYDRAULICALLY SAND FILL)	l.f.						
0670	0652011	1.000	900.00000	900.00				
	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0680	0653001	26.000	250.00000	6,500.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0690	0653010	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00				
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0700	0653100	571.000	8.50000	4,853.50				
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0710	0703012	13.000	80.00000	1,040.00				
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0720	0703029	15.000	115.00000	1,725.00				
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0730	0707009	70.000	350.00000	24,500.00				
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0740	0708001	40.000	15.00000	600.00				
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0750	0755010	55.000	3.00000	165.00				
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.						
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>					<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0760	0815001	772.000	6.00000	4,632.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		I.f.						
0770	0815093	1,280.000	6.00000	7,680.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB		I.f.						
0780	0822001	640.000	15.00000	9,600.00				
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		I.f.						
0800	0905007	259.000	245.00000	63,455.00				
RESET STONE WALL		I.f.						
0810	0910170	290.000	23.00000	6,670.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		I.f.						
0820	0910183	2.000	2,600.00000	5,200.00				
METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION		ea.						
0830	0911924	4.000	1,250.00000	5,000.00				
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II		ea.						
0840	0912503	382.000	7.00000	2,674.00				
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		I.f.						
0850	0913015	56.000	64.00000	3,584.00				
5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE (BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0860	0921001	3,864.000	9.00000	34,776.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0870	0921005	120.000	18.00000	2,160.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0880	0921039	2.000	200.00000	400.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP		ea.						
0890	0922501	285.000	40.00000	11,400.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		s.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0900	0925201	99.000	48.00000	4,752.00			
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.					
0910	0939001	105.000	165.00000	17,325.00			
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0920	0942001	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00			
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					
0930	0944000	2,868.000	10.00000	28,680.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0940	0949000	220.000	15.00000	3,300.00			
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0950	0949012	30.000	20.00000	600.00			
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.					
0960	0949022	10.000	63.00000	630.00			
	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0970	0949084	20.000	51.00000	1,020.00			
	COMTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 15" - 18" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0980	0949097	40.000	63.00000	2,520.00			
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B. B.	ea.					
0990	0949098	20.000	46.00000	920.00			
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.					
1000	0949545	25.000	51.00000	1,275.00			
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
1010	0949732	6.000	215.00000	1,290.00			
	CORNUS MAS CORNELIANCHERRY DOGWOOD 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1030	0949878	6.000	1,300.00000	7,800.00			
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 3-1/2"- 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
1050	0950010	2,868.000	0.50000	1,434.00			
	TEMPORARY SEEDING	s.y.					
1060	0950019	2,868.000	1.00000	2,868.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
1070	0950039	718.000	4.50000	3,231.00			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.					
1080	0952001	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1090	0969062	12.000	2,700.00000	32,400.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
1100	0970006	80,000.000	1.00000	80,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
1110	0970007	170.000	55.00000	9,350.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
1120	0971001	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1130	0975004	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
1140	0976002	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
1150	0977001	50.000	10.00000	500.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1160	0978002	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
1170	0979003	5.000	130.00000	650.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
1180	0980001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
1190	1001001	250.000	30.00000	7,500.00			
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
1200	1002015	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00			
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.					
1210	1002201	2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1220	1002208	1.000	700.00000	700.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.					
1230	1008115	800.000	13.00000	10,400.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
1240	1008116	15.000	17.00000	255.00			
	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
1250	1008117	80.000	22.00000	1,760.00			
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
1260	1008215	90.000	15.00000	1,350.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
1270	1010001	1.000	600.00000	600.00			
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
1280	1010021	7.000	450.00000	3,150.00			
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1290	1010054	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00			
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1300	1103023	2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00			
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1310	1105001	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00			
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1320	1105003	7.000	1,000.00000	7,000.00			
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1330	1105007	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00			
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1340	1108115	1.000	11,500.00000	11,500.00			
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1350	1108725	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00			
	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1360	1111201	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1370	1111401	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00			
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1380	1111451	900.000	15.00000	13,500.00			
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1390	1112413	3.000	1,600.00000	4,800.00			
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1400	1112471	1.000	300.00000	300.00			
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1410	1113005	50.000	4.25000	212.50			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE RHW OR THW	l.f.					
1420	1113050	3,000.000	2.00000	6,000.00			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1430	1113102	550.000	2.30000	1,265.00			
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1440	1113104	270.000	3.00000	810.00			
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1450	1113125	140.000	5.40000	756.00			
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
1460	1113399	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00			
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.					
1470	1113552	650.000	4.50000	2,925.00			
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1480	1114102	350.000	5.30000	1,855.00			
	SPAN WIRE	l.f.					
1490	1114201	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00			
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1500	1118012	(1.000)	3,400.00000	3,400.00			
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1510	1118051	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1520	1206023 (1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1530	1208928 300.000	50.00000	15,000.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
1540	1210101 3,000.000	0.50000	1,500.00				
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
1550	1210102 3,000.000	0.50000	1,500.00				
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
1560	1210105 200.000	4.50000	900.00				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
1570	1212001 2,500.000	1.50000	3,750.00				
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
1580	1212002 550.000	1.50000	825.00				
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
1590	1220027 250.000	12.00000	3,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
	s.f.						
1600	1300007 10.000	55.00000	550.00				
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
1610	1300015 10.000	150.00000	1,500.00				
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
1620	1300151 20.000	60.00000	1,200.00				
	ADDITIONAL BACKFILL MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1630	1301082	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00			
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1640	1301085	80.000	150.00000	12,000.00			
16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1650	1301900	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00			
HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1660	1301962	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00			
16" DUCTILE IRON CASTING WITH 8" WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1670	1301963	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00			
24" DUCTILE IRON CASTING WITH 16" WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1680	1302025	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
16" BUTTERFLY VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1690	1302139	4.000	1,800.00000	7,200.00			
CUT AND CAP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1700	1302912	4.000	1,800.00000	7,200.00			
INSTALL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLIES (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1710	1303377	95.000	60.00000	5,700.00			
TEMPORARY SERVICE CONNECTIONS(WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1720	1303384	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00			
8" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1730	1303388	2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00			
16" CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1740	1303395	28.000	100.00000	2,800.00					
	RELOCATE SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1750	1304059	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00					
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
1760	1304060	400.000	60.00000	24,000.00					
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
1770	1507000	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00					
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1780	1801001	1.000	300.00000	300.00					
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.							
1790	1801002	1.000	300.00000	300.00					
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.							
1800	1801003	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00					
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.							
1810	1801004	2.000	300.00000	600.00					
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.							
1820	1802010	3.000	300.00000	900.00					
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 400 LB.	ea.							
1830	1802020	3.000	300.00000	900.00					
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 700 LB.	ea.							
1840	1802030	12.000	300.00000	3,600.00					
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.							





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1850	1802040	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00				
	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						
1900	0949151	5.000	380.00000	1,900.00				
	BETULA NIGRA, RIVER BIRCH, 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1910	0949831	3.000	530.00000	1,590.00				
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,265,202.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$2,265,202.00</b>				
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								